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1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Uarco Incorporated

Q Individual(s) O Association
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership

i@ Corporation-State pelaware
Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Q Assignment
a Security Agreement
Q Other

¥ Merger
Q Change of Name

March 24, 1998

Exec ution Date:

2. Name and addrmrty(ses)

Name:__The Standard Register Companvy

Internal Address:_ P.0. Box 1167

Street Address:_ 600 Albany Street

ZIP:_ 45408

State: _OH

City:_Dayton

Q Individual(s) citizenship,
Q Association
a General Partnership
O Limited Partnership
& Corporation-State
a Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation

is attached: Q Yes @ No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No

Ohio

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See attached schedule

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See attached schedule

Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No

5‘. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...........c.cccceeveieieicrienenns

Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Internal Address;__One Dayton Centre

Suite 500

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $1340.00 &

& Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

One South Méin Street

Street Address:
07/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000007 75356040
01 FC:481 40,00 Op
02 Fc% Dayton mﬁ&o OIOH zZip: 45402
03 FC: 29,00

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correcl,and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

<) (\
B. Joseph Schaeff 9 )C@Q

o (mﬂ/ /

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr entsrf.qg,d%qqeﬂ,]\
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SCHEDULE A

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK

LMIS

CMAS

UNICARD

UNISEAL
CLOSEPOINT
MAXIPOINT

ANSWER 2000
UARCODE & Design
UARCODE
RESPONSE 8500
UARCODE
RESPONSE 4000
COPYGUARD2
VERISPOT
PRIZMPRINT

THE SINGLE SOURCE
PRINTING SOLUTION
IMPRESSIONS Design
IMPRESSIONS & THE

SINGLE SOURCE PRINTING

SOLUTION Design
ADVANTAGE

MARK

IMPRESSIONS
SMOOTHSEAL
TECPAC
FLOWGAUGE Design
PRISM Design

FORMS INTEGRATION
TECHNOLOGY Design
FORMS INTEGRATION
TECHNOLOGY

CONE Design

REFIL: 1758 FRAME: 0244

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
75/356,040 09/12/97
75,356,038 09/12/97
75/258,229 03/17/97
75/206,336 12/02/96
75/176,286 10/03/96
75/176,285 10/03/96
75/176,112 10/03/96
75/158,270 08/29/96
75/158,269 08/29/96
75/157,226 08/28/96
75/157,227 08/28/96
75/157,225 08/28/96
75/144,789 07/29/96
75/141,381 07/29/96
76/141,248 07/29/96
75/137,632 07/22/96
75/137,631 07/22/96
75/133,597 07/12/96
75/042,228 01/11/96
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
REG.NO. ISSUED
2,083,117 07/29/97
1,965,957 04/02/96
1,951,565 01/23/96
1,931,741 10/31/95
1,916,994 09/05/95
1,915,303 08/29/95
1,883,173 03/07/95
1,875,500 01/24/95
TRADEMARK



MARK

MULTILABEL
TOTALSEAL
TUFFGLOSS
CIRCULARSEAL

STAT PROGRAM
GLOVE-FREE

HAT PUNCH
HORIZONTAL ZIPPER
ENHANCED GRAPHICS
UARCO

UARCO

E-Z-TRACK

WEB FOIL

FLEX-FAST

TRIM EDGE Design
COPY-SAVER SYSTEM
FORM SAVER SYSTEM
FLEXMARGIN
COPY-GUARD
DATA-MAILER

UARCO

E-Z-READ
CONVELOPE
FEATHERWEIGHT
E-Z-OUT

REG.NO.

1,822,020
1,819,927
1,783,420
1,773,591
1,728,335
1,695,312
1,599,557
1,697,406
1,460,029
1,429,103
1,378,957
1,273,494
1,238,341
1,225,974
1,225,959
1,176,175
1,168,353
1,442,097
1,114,095

808,863

779,831

699,838

610,424

537,957

520,596

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

ISSUED

02/15/94
02/08/94
07/20/93
05/25/93
10/27/92
06/16/92
06/05/90
05/22/90
10/06/87
02/17/87
01/21/86
04/10/84
05/17/83
02/01/83
02/01/83
11/03/81
09/08/81
06/09/87
02/27/79
05/24/66
11/10/64
06/21/60
08/09/55
02/20/51
02/07/50

TRADEMARK
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State o_f Delaware
Office of the Secrétary of State "% 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UARCO INCORPORATED', A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO “TEE STANDARD REGISTER conéRNYﬁ'unnER THE NAME
OF V"THE smnunahn REGISTER COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
~ EXISTING UNDER TEE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIQ, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTE DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998,
AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF TEIS CERTIFICATE HAS REEN FORWARDED TO TEE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward |, Freel, Secrctary of State

2882328 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2020175
981115693 DaTE: 04-09-98
TRADEMARK
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STATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY OF STATE )
DIVISION OF TORPERATIONS - .-z
FILED 09;02 AN 03/25/1998

981115693 — 2170415

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
UARCO INCORPORATED
INTO
THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

(Pursuant to Delaware Code Ann. Tit. 8, §252(d) and §253)

The Standard Register Company hereby certifies that it is 8 corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Ohio; that it owns all the outstanding shares of stock of Uarco
Incorporatad (formerly known as Settsu Holding Corp.), & corporation duly organized and existing
under the Jaws of the State of Delaware; that the laws of the State of Ohio permit a merger of a
wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary corporation into its Ohio parent corporation; that the following
resolution was duly adopted by its Board of Directors at a regular meeting thereof on February 12,
1998, at which a quorum was present throughout, and that such resolution haa not been rescinded
and is in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED: That Uarco Incorporated (formerly known as Settsu
Holding Corp.), 2 Delaware corparation, all of whose shares of stock
are owned by this Corporation be merged into this Corporation; that
this Corporation assume all the obligations and ligbilities of said
Delaware corporation which are outstanding at the close of business
on the effective date of such merger, that the effective date of such
merger shall be at the close of business on March 31, 1998; and that
the President and Secretary be, and they hereby are, authorized and
directed to sign, deliver, file and record all such certificates,
sgreements and other instruments as may be required by law to give
effect to this merger.

The undersigned Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in
any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of its aforesaid Delaware subsidiary corporation,
as well as for the enforcement of any obligation of the undersigned Corporation arising from the
merger contemplated hereby, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State
of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The
Standard Register Company, 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408 is the address of the
undersigned Corporation to which a copy of any such process shall be mailed by said Secretary of
State.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this centificate to be signed on
its behalf by its President and duly attested by its Secretary this _7¢/# day of March, 1998.

THE STANDARR REGISTER COMPANY

By j‘)?(/“

Peter S. Redding, President

A0

TRADEMARK
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