07.00.46				
FORM PTO-1594 7-20-98 RE 07-23-15				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	JUL 2 0 Pagest and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks:	43			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Uarco Incorporated	Name: The Standard Register Company			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1167			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 600 Albany Street			
<ul> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>□ Corporation-State Delaware</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45408			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership			
·	☐ Limited Partnership			
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	□ Corporation-State <u>0hio</u> □ Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: March 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ▼ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached schedule	See attached schedule			
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: B. Joseph Schaeff	,			
Internal Address: One Dayton Centre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1340.00 €			
Suite 500				
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Street Address: One South Main Street	Deposit account number:			
07/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000007 75356040	o. Doposk associativambo).			
01 FC:481 02 FC:488/: Dayton \$175.00 OP ZIP: 45402 03 FC:998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  B. Joseph Schaeff  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachiments, and document:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  July 1978  Date				

SCHEDULE A
PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
LMIS	75/356,040	09/12/97
CMAS	75,356,038	09/12/97
UNICARD	75/258,229	03/17/97
UNISEAL	75/206,336	12/02/96
CLOSEPOINT	75/176,286	10/03/96
MAXIPOINT	75/176,285	10/03/96
ANSWER 2000	75/176,112	10/03/96
UARCODE & Design	75/158,270	08/29/96
UARCODE	75/158,269	08/29/96
RESPONSE 8500	75/157,226	08/28/96
UARCODE	75/157,227	08/28/96
RESPONSE 4000	75/157,225	08/28/96
COPYGUARD2	75/144,789	07/29/96
VERISPOT	75/141,381	07/29/96
PRIZMPRINT	76/141,248	07/29/96
THE SINGLE SOURCE		
PRINTING SOLUTION	75/137,632	07/22/96
IMPRESSIONS Design	75/137,631	07/22/96
IMPRESSIONS & THE		
SINGLE SOURCE PRINTING		
SOLUTION Design	75/133,597	07/12/96
ADVANTAGE	75/042,228	01/11/96

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG.NO.	ISSUED
IMPRESSIONS SMOOTHSEAL	2,083,117 1,965,957	07/29/97 04/02/96
TECPAC FLOWGAUGE Design	1,951,565 1,931,741	01/23/96 10/31/95
PRISM Design	1,916,994	09/05/95
FORMS INTEGRATION TECHNOLOGY Design FORMS INTEGRATION	1,915,303	08/29/95
TECHNOLOGY CONE Design	1,883,173 1,875,500	03/07/95 01/2 <b>4/</b> 95

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG.NO.	ISSUED
MULTILABEL	1,822,020	02/15/94
TOTALSEAL	1,819,927	02/08/94
TUFFGLOSS	1,783,420	07/20/93
CIRCULARSEAL	1,773,591	05/25/93
STAT PROGRAM	1,728,335	10/27/92
GLOVE-FREE	1,695,312	06/16/92
HAT PUNCH	1,599,557	06/05/90
HORIZONTAL ZIPPER	1,597,406	05/22/90
ENHANCED GRAPHICS	1,460,029	10/06/87
UARCO	1,429,103	02/17/87
UARCO	1,378,957	01/21/86
E-Z-TRACK	1,273,494	04/10/84
WEB FOIL	1,238,341	05/17/83
FLEX-FAST	1,225,974	02/01/83
TRIM EDGE Design	1,225,959	02/01/83
COPY-SAVER SYSTEM	1,176,175	11/03/81
FORM SAVER SYSTEM	1,168,353	09/08/81
FLEXMARGIN	1,442,097	06/09/87
COPY-GUARD	1,114,095	02/27/79
DATA-MAILER	808,863	05/24/66
UARCO	779,831	11/10/64
E-Z-READ	699,838	06/21/60
CONVELOPE	610,424	08/09/55
FEATHERWEIGHT	537,957	02/20/51
E-Z-OUT	520,596	02/07/50

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UARCO INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ORIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF TELS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2882328 8100M

981115693

AUTHENTICATION: 9020175

DATE: 04-09-98

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF FORFURATIONS FILED 09:02 AN 03/25/1998 981115693 - 2170415

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING UARCO INCORPORATED INTO THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

-- - -

(Pursuant to Delaware Code Ann. Tit. 8, §252(d) and §253)

The Standard Register Company hereby certifies that it is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio; that it owns all the outstanding shares of stock of Uarco Incorporated (formerly known as Settsu Holding Corp.), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; that the laws of the State of Ohio permit a merger of a wholly-owned Delaware subsidiary corporation into its Ohio parent corporation; that the following resolution was duly adopted by its Board of Directors at a regular meeting thereof on February 12, 1998, at which a quorum was present throughout, and that such resolution has not been rescinded and is in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED: That Uarco Incorporated (formerly known as Settsu Holding Corp.), a Delaware corporation, all of whose shares of stock are owned by this Corporation be merged into this Corporation; that this Corporation assume all the obligations and liabilities of said Delaware corporation which are outstanding at the close of business on the effective date of such merger, that the effective date of such merger shall be at the close of business on March 31, 1998; and that the President and Secretary be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to sign, deliver, file and record all such certificates, agreements and other instruments as may be required by law to give effect to this merger.

The undersigned Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of its aforesaid Delaware subsidiary corporation, as well as for the enforcement of any obligation of the undersigned Corporation arising from the merger contemplated hereby, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Standard Register Company, 600 Albany Street, Dayton, Ohio 45408 is the address of the undersigned Corporation to which a copy of any such process shall be mailed by said Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on its behalf by its President and duly attested by its Secretary this Andrew day of March, 1998.

THE STANDARD REGISTER COMPANY

Peter S. Redding, President

3100